MD 11.37.00 R

sf-1003424

12-15-2000



101552944

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 27340-24021 27340-24022 27340-24024 27340-24026

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aristocrat Leisure Industries Pty Ltd □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-Country □ Other Australia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑N:) 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Merger □ Other: □ Other: □ Execution Date: October 11, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove City: New South Wales, Country: AUSTRALIA ZIP N/A □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Association: □ □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Corporation-Country: Australia □ Other: □ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the excess. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/025,632 76/040,830 76/025,630 76/101,843	ecution date of the application is: B. Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster (1) 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$115.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 27340-24021 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may b	be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Lynn M. Humphreys	
Total number of page; comprising cove	or cheat attackments and documents 2
/2000 6TQH11 00000072 76025632 481	required cover slieet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0790

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

AINSWORTH NOMINEES PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 001 660 715

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of New South Wales.

On the eighteenth day of December 1992 the company changed its name to ARISTOCRAT LEISURE INDUSTRIES PTY, LTD.

On the twenty-eighth day of April 2000 the company changed its name to ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

M. Euthlitson

The company is **limited by shares**.

The company is a proprietary company.

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

The day of commencement of registration is the fourteenth day of February 1979.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eleventh day of October, 2000.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002195 FRAME: 0791